

Christine Brady Joins Kinetic Advantage Board of Directors

CARMEL, IN, UNITED STATES,
December 17, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Kinetic</u>
<u>Advantage</u>, the leading independent
floorplan financing provider for
independent dealers, today announced
the appointment of Christine Brady,
Chief Information Officer (CIO) and
Chief Customer Officer (CCO), to its
Board of Directors.



This significant milestone reflects Brady's exceptional leadership,

innovative mindset and impactful contributions to the company and the auto lending industry.

Brady has played an instrumental role at Kinetic Advantage since its inception in 2020. As CIO and CCO, she has driven the development of Kinetic's cutting-edge technology platform,



Chris's appointment to our Board of Directors is a testament to her exceptional vision and dedication."

Marty McFarland

revolutionizing the independent dealer experience with innovative solutions such as digitalized applications and contracts, virtual collateral audits, one-click transaction processing and seamless integration with digital and physical marketplaces.

"Chris's appointment to our Board of Directors is a testament to her exceptional vision and dedication," said Marty McFarland, CEO of Kinetic Advantage. "Her passion

for re-engineering business processes and building innovative financial systems has elevated our ability to serve dealers effectively and efficiently. Chris's expertise will be invaluable as we continue to expand and redefine what's possible in the floorplan financing space."

Reflecting on her appointment, Chris Brady said, "I'm honored to join the Kinetic Advantage Board of Directors and continue advancing our mission to empower independent dealers. My passion lies in creating systems that not only improve efficiency but also deliver an exceptional experience for our customers. I look forward to contributing at this new level and ensuring our

technology and service continue to set industry benchmarks."

A co-founder of Dealer Services Corporation (now NextGear Capital), Brady brings more than 19 years of experience in software development specifically focused on commercial and consumer lending.

Her visionary leadership has earned her multiple accolades, including CIO Magazine's CIO 100 Award, InfoWorld's Top 25 CTO Award and Cherokee Media Group's Women in Auto Finance Award.

Brady's appointment highlights Kinetic Advantage's commitment to leveraging innovation, operational excellence and unparalleled service to redefine floorplan financing for independent dealers. Her leadership on the board will further strengthen Kinetic's ability to navigate industry challenges and seize growth opportunities.

For more information about Kinetic Advantage and its leadership team, visit KineticAdvantage.com.

###

About Kinetic Advantage

Kinetic Advantage is a dynamic independent floorplan company led by trusted industry veterans to provide complete inventory financing solutions to independent dealerships. Our core focus is providing our Independent Dealer customers with complete financing solutions to help them succeed through top-notch service, local support, and a collaborative partnership.

About Altamont Capital Partners

Altamont Capital Partners is a private investment firm based in the San Francisco Bay Area with more than \$4.0 billion of assets under management. Altamont is focused on investing in middle market businesses where it can partner with leading management teams to help its portfolio companies reach their full potential. The firm's principals have significant experience building business success stories across a range of industries, including financial services, multi-unit consumer, industrials, and business services.

Ashley Alspaugh
Kinetic Advantage
+1 (317) 699-5998
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram

YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/769447075

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.